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Sessions 

 

 

ESMO Examination 2023 – Exam Centres 

Parallel sessions of the ESMO Examination 2023 will be held in:  

Athens (Greece), Baghdad (Iraq), Biratnagar (Nepal), Cairo (Egypt), Chennai (India), Heidelberg 

(Germany), Istanbul (Turkey), Ljubljana (Slovenia), Milan (Italy), Moscow (Russian Federation), Paris 

(France), Thun (Switzerland). 

 

Athens, Greece 18:30 - 21:00 EEST (Eastern European Summer Time)  
Crowne Plaza Athens City Centre (An IHG Hotel) 
50, Michalakopoulou Ave 

11528 Athens 
Greece 
 
Contact: Hellenic Society of Medical Oncology (HeSMO) 
e-mail: hesmo@otenet.gr 
 
 

Baghdad, Iraq 18:30 - 21:00 AST (Arabia Standard Time)  
Anbar Cancer Center  
Al-Andalus Oncology Hospital 
Al-Saadoon Street 
Mahalla 101, Alhay 83, Building 14 
Baghdad 
Iraq 
 
Contact: Dr Aymen Adnan Rafea  
e-mail: aymenaldilan@gmail.com  
 

Biratnagar, Nepal 20:30 - 23:00 NPT (Nepal Time)  
Birat Medical College  
56613 Tankisinwari 
Biratnagar 
Nepal 
 
Contact: Dr Asmita Rayamajhi 
e-mail: drasmita.0914@gmail.com 
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Cairo, Egypt 17:30 - 20:00 EET (Eastern European Time) 

National Cancer Institute 
Examination Room 
Kasr Al Eini Street 
Fom El Khalig 
11796 Cairo 
Egypt 
 
 

Contact: Dr Ahmed Rabea: 
e-mail: ahmed.rabea@live.com   
 
Contact: Dr Maha Yahia: 
e-mail: mahayahia2004@gmail.com     
 

 

Chennai, India 20:30 - 23:00 IST (Indian Standard Time) 

Saveetha Dental College and Hospitals 
162, Poonamallee High Rd 
Velappanchavadi, Chennai 
Tamil Nadu 600077 
India 
 
Contact: Dr Srinivasan 
e-mail: dr.seeni23@gmail.com 
 

Heidelberg, Germany 17:30 - 20:00 CEST (Central European Summer Time) 

University Hospital Heidelberg 
Hörsaal Kopfklinik 
Im Neuenheimer Feld 400 
69120 Heidelberg 
Germany 
 
Contact: ESMO 
e-mail: examination@esmo.org 
 
 
Istanbul, Turkey 18:30 - 21:00 TRT (Turkey time) 

Marmara University Faculty of Medicine 
Başıbüyük Yolu Cd No: 9 D:2 
34854 Maltepe/İstanbul 
Turkey 
 
Contact: Dr Osman Kostek 
e-mail: osmankostek@yahoo.com 
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Ljubljana, Slovenia 17:30 - 20:00 CEST (Central European Summer Time) 

Institute of Oncology Ljubljana 
Zaloska 2 
1000 Ljubljana 
Slovenia 
 
Contact: Dr Erika Matos 
e-mail: ematos@onko-i.si 
 

Milan, Italy 17:30 - 20:00 CEST (Central European Summer Time) 

National Cancer Institute - IRCCS 
Via Giacomo Venezian, 1 
20133 Milan  
Italy 
 
Contact: Scuola Oncologia 
e-mail: mailto:scuola.oncologia@unimi.it 
 

Moscow, Russian Federation 18:30 - 21:00 MSK (Moscow standard time) 

Hotel Artcourt Moscow Center 
Voznesenskiy Pereulok, 7 
125009 Moscow  
Russian Federation  
 
Contact: Dr Vera Karaseva 

e-mail: karaseva@russco.org 

 
Paris, France 17:30 - 20:00 CEST (Central European Summer Time)  
 
Institut Universitaire de Cancérologie AP-HP Sorbonne Université 
Faculté de Médecine Sorbonne Université  
91 Boulevard de l’Hôpital 
75013 Paris 
 
Contact: Prof Joseph Gligorov 
e-mail: joseph.gligorov@aphp.fr 
 
Contact: Prof Jean-Philippe Spano 
e-mail: jean-philippe.spano@aphp.fr 

 
Thun, Switzerland 17:30 - 20:00 CEST (Central European Summer Time)  
Spital Thun 
Krankenhausstrasse 12 
A5 Gemeinschaftsraum 
3600 Thun 
Switzerland 
 
Contact: Dr Kathrin Vollmer 
e-mail: kathrin.vollmer@spitalstsag.ch 
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